AGREEMENT BIBLIOGRAPHY

Agreement With:	Parkwood Landscape Maintenance
Agreement Type:	To furnish all labor, materials, and equipment for landscape maintenance services for the City
Date Approved:	08 15 2019
Start Date:	07 01 2019
End Date:	06 30 2020
Contract Amount:	\$159,041
Comments:	File No. 55 Amendment No. 1 Public Works
Insurance Expiration:	07 05 2020

CITY OF GARDEN GROVE

AMENDMENT NO. 1

To: Furnish all Labor, Materials and Equipment to Provide Landscape Maintenance Services for the City of Garden Grove.

This Amendment No. 1 to Furnish all Labor, Materials and Equipment to Provide Landscape Maintenance Services for the City of Garden Grove.is made and entered into this __/5\bar{n}\day of __dusust___2019, by and between the CITY OF GARDEN GROVE, hereinafter referred to as "CITY", and Parkwood Landscape Maintenance, Inc., hereinafter referred to as "CONTRACTOR".

WHEREAS, Contractor and CITY entered into Contract No. **159385** effective **November 27, 2018.**

WHEREAS, Contractor and CITY desire to amend the Existing Contract as provided herein.

Now, therefore, it is mutually agreed, by and between the parties as follows:

Section 1: Term and Termination, shall be revised as follows:

The CITY hereby extends the performance period from July 1, 2019 through June 30, 2020.

Section 3: Compensation - shall be revised as follows:

The contract Price is hereby increased from \$153,264.00 to a new Firm Fixed Price of \$312,305.00. This is an increase of \$159,041.00 to cover the first option year.

Except as expressly amended hereby, the Existing Contract remains in full force and effect as originally executed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Amendment No. 1 to the Existing Contract to be executed by their respective officers duly authorized on the date first written above.

Date: 8/14/19 ATTESTED: Disa Pomuos City Clerk	"CITY" CITY OF GARDEN GROVE By: City Manager
Date: 8/15/19	"CONTRACTOR" Parkwood Landscape Maintenance, Inc. By:
	Name: DANGO MECITO Title: PRESIDENT Date: 8-5-19
	If CONTRACTOR is a corporation, a Corporate Resolution and/or Corporate Seal is required. If a partnership, Statement of Partnership must be submitted to CITY.
APPROVED AS TO FORM: Garden Grove City Attorney 8-8-2016	

Date



Compliance Summary Report City of Garden Grove

Vendor Number	Vendor Name	AM Best Rating	AM Best Rating Insurance Carrier	Policy #	Eff. Date	Exp. Date Coverage	Coverage
57250	PARKWOOD LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE, INC.	Compliant					
		A+ XV	XL Specialty Insurance Company nba100092100	nba100092100	7/5/2019	7/5/2020	Auto Liability
		A+ , XV	Greenwich Insurance Company nec600523900	nec600523900	7/5/2019	7/5/2020	Excess Liability
		A+ , XV	XL Specialty Insurance Company npc100092300	npc100092300	7/5/2019	7/5/2020	General Liability
		×. A	Alaska National Insurance Company	19dwd11155	4/25/2019	4/25/2020	Workers Comp
Risk Profile:	Standard (not professional services or construction)	vices or construction					

Required Additional Insured: City of Garden Grove, its officers, officials, agents, employees and volunteers